

**Sessions Case No.245/2022  
(CNR WBUD 050000 1893 2022)**

Order No. 10

Dated:16.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with victim. She is examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W. 1. Some documents are marked as Ext. 1, 1/1 and 2(series).

Fix 12.07.2023 for evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
J.O Code WB 00742