

Order No : 23

Date : 12.12.24

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW2.

Ld. PP in-charge has taken steps.

Sole accused person Sirajul Haque @ Sirajul Islam is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

In spite of service of summons upon CSW2 Md Ishaque, none turns up.

Issus bailable W/W/A of Rs 1000/- against CSW 2.

To : 19.03.2025 for E/R of W/W/A & for evidence if possible.

To : 20.03.2025 for CSW 3.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB00688)